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CA-NP-217
Requests for Information NP 2025 Capital Budget Application

Q. (Reference CA-NP-096)
Please refine Table 1 by showing the programs according to investment
classification.

A. See Attachment A for the requested information.
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CA-NP-217
Attachment A
Requests for Information NP 2025 Capital Budget Application

ATTACHMENT A:

Newfoundland Power Inc.: 2025 Capital Programs by Investment
Classification
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Newfoundland Power Inc.

CA-NP-217, Attachment A

2025 Capital Programs by Investment Classification

($000s)

Access

Extensions

New Transformers

Relocate/Replace Distribution Lines for Third Parties
New Services

New Street Lighting

New Meters

Access Total

Renewal

Reconstruction

Replacement Transformers

Rebuild Distribution Lines

Substation Replacements Due to In-Service Failures
Transmission Line Maintenance

Replacement Street Lighting

Hydro Plant Replacements Due to In-Service Failures
Substation Protection and Control Replacements
Replacement Meters

Replacement Services

Thermal Plant Replacements Due to In-Service Failures
Renewal Total

General Plant

Personal Computer Infrastructure
Additions to Real Property

Tools and Equipment

Physical Security Upgrades
Communications Equipment Upgrade
General Plant Total

Capital Program Total

Amount ($)

13,402
5,623
3,528
3,208
2,460

457

7,425
6,340
5,115
4,927
2,884
884
731
685
648
445
318

720
682
589
456
124
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Total ($)

28,678

30,402

2,571

61,651
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