- Q. (Reference CA-NP-096)
 Please refine Table 1 by showing the programs according to investment classification.
- 5 A. See Attachment A for the requested information.

ATTACHMENT A:

Newfoundland Power Inc.: 2025 Capital Programs by Investment Classification

Newfoundland Power Inc. 2025 Capital Programs by Investment Classification (\$000s)

	Amount (\$)	Total (\$)
Access		
Extensions	13,402	
New Transformers	5,623	
Relocate/Replace Distribution Lines for Third Parties	3,528	
New Services	3,208	
New Street Lighting	2,460	
New Meters	457	
Access Total		28,678
Renewal		
Reconstruction	7,425	
Replacement Transformers	6,340	
Rebuild Distribution Lines	5,115	
Substation Replacements Due to In-Service Failures	4,927	
Transmission Line Maintenance	2,884	
Replacement Street Lighting	884	
Hydro Plant Replacements Due to In-Service Failures	731	
Substation Protection and Control Replacements	685	
Replacement Meters	648	
Replacement Services	445	
Thermal Plant Replacements Due to In-Service Failures	318	20.402
Renewal Total		30,402
General Plant		
Personal Computer Infrastructure	720	
Additions to Real Property	682	
Tools and Equipment	589	
Physical Security Upgrades	456	
Communications Equipment Upgrade	124	2 574
General Plant Total		2,571
Capital Program Total		61,651